Ň	1500005876	

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
	1				
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
L	Office Use On				

-- - -

· —

.

100277316771

09/25/15--01003--006 **35.00

SEP 2 8 2015 T CANNON



İ

SEURETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLANASSE, FLORIDA

#			- • • • •
, CADITAI			
	CONNECTIO		
(850) 224-8870 •	1-800-342-8062 • Fai	x (850) 222-1222	-دو-
FL. WILDLIFE K	CIDS, INC.		
	·····		
			Art of Inc. File
			LTD Partnership File
			Foreign Corp. File
			L.C. File
			Fictitious Name File
			Trade/Service Mark
			Merger File
			Art. of Amend. File
			RA Resignation
			Dissolution / Withdrawal
			Annual Report / Reinstatement
			Cert. Copy
			Рного Сору
			Certificate of Good Standing
			Certificate of Status
			Certificate of Fictitious Name
			Corp Record Search
			Officer Search
			Fictitious Search
Signature			Fictitious Owner Search
			Vehicle Search
			Driving Record
Requested by: Seth	09/24/15		UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	<u>09724715</u> Date	Time	UCC 11 Search
			UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up		Courier

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FL. WILDLIFE KIDS, INC.

The Articles of Incorporation of FL. Wildlife Kids, Inc., a Florida Not-for-Profit Corporation (the "Corporation") originally filed with the Department of State of the State of Florida on June 11, 2015, under document number N15000005876, are hereby amended and restated in their entirety pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act") as follows:

A. NAME OF CORPORATION: The name of the corporation is FL. Wildlife Kids, Inc.

B. PRINCIPAL OFFICE: The principal office of the corporation is located at 6850 SW 1st Street, Miami, Florida 33144.

C. MAILING ADDRESS: The mailing address of the corporation is 6850 SW 1st Street, Miami, Florida 33144.

D. REGISTERED AGENT: The name of the registered agent of the corporation is Andres Vallina. The address of this registered agent is 6850 SW 1st Street, Miami, Florida 33144.

E. DURATION/MEMBERSHIP: The period of duration is perpetual. The qualification for members, if any, and the manner of their admission shall be regulated by the bylaws.

F. BOARD OF DIRECTORS: The method of selection of the Board of Directors and number of directors shall be stated in the bylaws.

SEP

() (

5

ပ္ပ

ۍ بې

Andres C. Vallina 6850 SW 1st Street Miami, Florida 33144

Manuel A. Segarra III 3132 Ponce de Leon Blvd Coral Gables, Florida 33134

David Ligon 172 SW 126 Avenue Plantation, Florida 33325

G. OFFICERS: The current Officers of the Company are Andres C. Vallina, President and Treasurer and Manuel A. Segarra III Secretary.

H CORPORATE PURPOSES: The purposes for which this corporation is formed are exclusively charitable, educational and scientific and consist of the following:

1. This corporation is formed exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law."

2. To aid, support, and assist by gifts, contributions, or otherwise, other corporations, community chests, funds and foundations organized and operated exclusively for charitable or educational purposes, no part of the net earnings of which inures to the benefit of any private shareholder or individual, and no substantial part of the activities of which is carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation.

3. To do any and all lawful activities which may be necessary, useful, or desirable for the furtherance, accomplishment, fostering, or attaining of the foregoing purposes, either directly or indirectly, and either alone or in conjunction or cooperation with others, whether such others be persons or organizations of any kind or nature, such as corporations, firms, association, trusts, institution, foundations, or governmental bureaus, departments or agencies.

4. All of the foregoing purposes shall be exercised exclusively charitable and educational purposes in such a manner that the Corporation will qualify as an exempt organization under section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

L 501(c)(3) LIMITATIONS

1. CORPORATE PURPOSES: Notwithstanding any other provision of $\frac{1}{C_{1}}$ these articles, this organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted $\frac{1}{C_{1}}$ to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal and state income tax under $\frac{1}{C_{1}}$ section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding $\frac{1}{C_{1}}$ provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

2. EXCLUSIVITY: The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes.

3. NO PRIVATE INUREMENT: The Corporation is not organized nor shall it be operated for the primary purpose of generating pecuniary gain or profit. The Corporation shall not distribute any gains, profits or dividends to the Directors, Officers, or Members thereof, or to any individual, except as reasonable compensation for services actually performed in carrying out the Corporation's charitable and educational purposes. The property, assets, profits and net income of the Corporation are irrevocably dedicated to charitable and educational purposes no FILED ECRETARY OF STATE LLAPASSEE, FLORID part of which shall inure to the benefit of any individual.

4. LOBBYING AND POLITTCAL CAMPAIGNS: No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

5. DISSOLUTION: Upon winding up and dissolution of the Corporation, the assets of the Corporation remaining after payment of all debts and liabilities shall be distributed to an organization recognized as exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to be used exclusively for charitable and educational purposes. If the Corporation holds any assets in trust, such assets shall be disposed of in such a manner as may be directed by decree of the Circuit Court of the district in which the Corporation's principal office is located, upon petition thereof by the Attorney General or by any person concerned in the liquidation.

6. "PRIVATE FOUNDATION" PROVISIONS: In the event this Corporation is considered to be a "Private Foundation" by the U.S. Internal Revenue Service under provisions of the United States Code the following provisions apply:

a.) The Corporation will distribute its income for each tax year at a time and in a manner as not to become subject to the tax on undistributed income imposed by section 4942 of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

b.) The Corporation will not engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in section 4941(d) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

c.) The Corporation will not retain any excess business holdings as defined in section 4943(c) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

d.) The Corporation will not make any investments in a manner as to subject it to tax under section 4944 of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

e.) The Corporation will not make any taxable expenditures as defined in section 4945(d) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

J. INDEMNIFICATION: Any person (and the heirs, executors and administrators of such person) made or threatened to be made a party to any action, suit of proceeding by reason of the fact that he is or was a Director or Officer of

3

the Corporation shall be indemnified by the Corporation against any and all liability and the reasonable expenses, including attorney's fees and disbursements, incurred by him (or by his heirs, executors or administrators) in connection with the defense or settlement of such action, suit or proceeding or in connection with any appearance therein, except in relation to matters as to which it shall be adjudged in such action, suit or proceeding that such Director or Officer is liable for negligence or misconduct in the performance of his duties. Such right of indemnification shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which such Director or Officer (or such heirs, executors of administrators) may be entitled apart from this Article.

K. BYLAWS: The Bylaws shall be adopted and amended by the Board of Directors

L. AMENDMENTS: Amendments to this Articles of Incorporation, may be proposed by a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors. After notification to the members of the proposed amendment, such amendment shall be adopted by the Board of Directors by an affirmative vote of at least two-thirds of the Directors present and voting at a meeting at which a quorum is present.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Secretary, of the Corporation, for the purposes of amending and restating the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, makes and files these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true and correct this 72^{\vee} day of September, 2015.

FL. Wildlife Kids, Inc. By: Andres Vallina, President

Bv:

Manuel A. Segarra III, Secretary

G SEP P بې £

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned submits the following statement in accepting the designation as registered agent and registered office of the Corporation, in the Corporation's articles of incorporation:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for he Corporation at the registered office designated in the Corporation's articles of incorporation, the undersigned accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 2^{2} day of September, 2015.

By: Andres Vallina

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE ALLANASSEE.TLORID 15 SEP 25 AM 9: 45